

TROLLING MOTOR MOUNT LIGHT KIT

INSTALLATION GUIDE



KIT INCLUDES

Mount with SR-M2 Driving (assembled)

Amber Light Cover

25' Trolling Motor Mount 12V Harness with Waterproof Switch

(2) Mounting Bolts & Required Mounting Hardware

COMPATIBLE WITH

MinnKota® Fortrex® 80

MinnKota® Fortrex® 101

MinnKota® Fortrex® 101H

IMPORTANT

It is strongly recommended that this product be installed by a professional.

*Completing this installation may require that you relocate your trolling motor – depending on your boat type and trolling motor location. The Rigid Industries® Trolling Motor Mount Light Kit sits on the bottom of your Minn Kota Fortrex trolling motor base at the front tip (see pictures on next page). In order for it to fit, there must be clearance beneath the trolling motor base at this location. If your trolling motor is too far recessed, the boat will interfere with the Trolling Motor Mount Light Kit and prevent the installation. If this is the case, you will need to relocate your trolling motor. Move it slightly outward to create clearance for the Trolling Motor Mount Light Kit. Drill new holes through the trolling motor base so you can use the existing mount holes in your boat. Once your trolling motor is relocated, you can proceed with the installation as explained on the next page.

DISCLAIMERS

Not compatible with boat models where factory navigation lights are installed in the forward most portion of the rub rail at the bow of the boat. Before installing, ensure that the bow mounted navigation lights will not be obstructed in any manner.

Please refer to your warranty for alteration details prior to installing any aftermarket products. Rigid Industries has no affiliation with Johnson Fishing, Inc. or Johnson Outdoors Inc. It is not implied that any part listed is a product of, or approved by, Johnson Fishing, Inc. or Johnson Outdoors Inc.

Always disconnect battery before servicing any fuses or electrical system.

INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

- Remove the two existing mounting screws used to secure the bow cone to your Minn Kota® Fortrex® trolling motor.
- 2. Remove Bow Cone and set aside.
- 3. Place the Rigid Trolling Motor Mount Light Kit into position by lining up the holes on the mount cone with the threaded holes on the trolling motor frame. Check for clearance between the lower portion of the mount and the bow of the boat.
 - *If there is some interference then you may have to re-mount your trolling motor in order for the necessary clearance to be present.
- 4. Use (2) provided mount bolts to secure your Rigid Industries® Trolling, Motor Mount Light Kit to the Minn Kota® Fortrex® trolling motor frame.
- 5. Safely route the included wiring harness.
 - a. When running the wires be sure to avoid sharp edges, abrasive surfaces and heat sources.
 - b. Find an easily accessible and safe location to mount the illuminated switch.



Your installation is now complete.

Welcome to the Rigid Nation!

WARRANTY INFORMATION

Rigid Industries warrants that this product will be free from defects in material and workmanship. If you believe your Rigid Industries product is defective, it must be returned to Rigid Industries for inspection by our warranty claims department. If, after inspection, Rigid Industries verifies that the defect was not caused by negligence, abuse, unauthorized repair or disassembly, Rigid Industries will determine whether the product will be repaired or replaced in accordance with Rigid Industries Limited Lifetime Warranty*.

Warranty Periods:

- All LED Lights Limited Lifetime
- Flashlights 1 year
- Accessories and Mounts 2 years
- Batteries 90 days

Warranty Coverage:

To begin your warranty claim, you must have a Return Merchandise Authorization (RMA) number. To get your RMA number, please contact our warranty department by phone at 480-655-0100 ext. 1008, or by filling out the Return Merchandise Authorization Form on our website.

All of the following will immediately void all warranties:

- Customer negligence The customer has modified the light and/or is not using it for the recommend application.
- Customer abuse Damage to the light beyond normal wear and tear.
- Repair work done by unauthorized personnel without Rigid Industries' approval.
- If the light has been opened or any screws have been removed.

All warranties are non-transferable. Warranty terms and policies are subject to change without notice.

*For all information regarding the Rigid Industries' Limited Lifetime Warranty please call 855-760-5337 ext. 1008, email warranty@RigidIndustries.com, or visit our warranty page online at RigidIndustries.com/Warranty.

FOLLOW US ON FACEBOOK AT

facebook.com/RigidIndustries

779 N Colorado St, Gilbert, AZ 85233 • 855-760-5337 • www.rigidindustries.com

Rigid Industries, SR-M2, and Rigid are registered trademark of JST Performance, Inc. d/b/a Rigid Industries.

Minn Kota® and Fortrex® are registered trademarks of Johnson Fishing, Inc.